



Unaudited Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter ended on June 30, 2026

(₹ in Lakhs except for EPS data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended on			Year Ended on
	June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Income from Operations				
a. Net Sales/Income from Operations	1,608.05	1,766.39	1,610.39	6,782.32
b. Other Operating Income	0.23	2.43	2.41	8.76
Total Revenue from Operations	1,608.28	1,768.82	1,612.80	6,791.08
c. Other Income	25.01	49.81	49.56	169.37
Total Income from Operations(net)	1,633.29	1,818.63	1,662.36	6,960.45
2. Expenses				
a. Cost of Material consumed	129.37	98.78	84.05	473.77
b. Purchases of stock-in-trade	287.34	336.74	441.02	1,621.35
c. Changes in inventories of finished goods, work in progress and stock in trade	124.06	167.19	(2.06)	271.30
d. Employees benefits expense	360.35	307.40	273.29	1,155.40
e. Finance Costs	29.89	38.70	45.60	205.10
f. Depreciation and amortisation expense	278.75	303.41	297.78	1,201.99
g. Other expenses	375.35	400.21	476.55	1,770.75
Total Expenses	1,585.11	1,652.43	1,616.23	6,699.66
3. Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items (1-2)	48.18	166.20	46.13	260.79
4. Exceptional items	-	-	-	-
5. Profit/(Loss) before tax (3-4)	48.18	166.20	46.13	260.79
6. Tax expense				
a. Current Tax	26.21	19.91	21.31	72.22
b. Deferred Tax	(12.17)	27.37	(29.42)	(17.32)
7. Net Profit/(Loss) for the Year/Period (5-6)	34.14	118.92	54.24	205.89
8. Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	-	7.79	-	12.88
9. Total Comprehensive Income for the Year/Period (7+8)	34.14	126.71	54.24	218.77
10. Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	3,692.47	3,682.97	3,680.63	3,682.97
11. Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) (in Rs.)				
(a) Basic	0.09	0.32	0.15	0.56
(b) Diluted	0.09	0.32	0.15	0.56

Notes:

- The above Financial results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 8th August 2026. Statutory Auditors have performed a limited review of the results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2026.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2026, are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year up to March 31, 2026 and the unaudited published year-to-date figures up to December 31, 2025, being the date of the end of the third quarter of relevant financial year, which were subjected to a limited review.
- Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed :-
The segment wise revenue, results and capital employed figures relate to the respective amounts directly identifiable to each of the segments.

₹ in Lakhs

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year Ended on
	June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Segment Revenue				
a. Partner Business	338.42	488.02	360.24	1,771.73
b. Enterprise Business	1,269.86	1,280.80	1,252.56	5,019.35
Net Sales / Income from Operations	1,608.28	1,768.82	1,612.80	6,791.08
2. Segment Results				
a. Partner Business	(67.26)	(4.87)	(67.63)	(194.47)
b. Enterprise Business	125.21	189.08	122.10	541.92
Total	57.95	184.21	54.47	347.45
Less: Net Interest	9.77	18.01	8.34	86.66
Total Profit Before Tax	48.18	166.20	46.13	260.79
3. Capital Employed				
a. Partner Business	1,088.08	1,064.23	1,320.93	1,064.23
b. Enterprise Business	6,626.31	6,441.91	7,401.52	6,441.91
Total	7,714.39	7,506.14	8,722.45	7,506.14

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI(Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Financial results are available on stock exchange website: www.bseindia.com and on the company website: www.wepsol.com

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 8th August 2026



For WeP Solutions Limited

Nisar Ali Shah
Whole-Time Director